Form 3160-5

DEPARTMENT OF TH	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT				
SUNDRY NOTICES AND RE Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deep Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	6. It Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
1. Type of Well		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation			
Oil Ges Other	•*	8. Well Name and No.			
2. Name of Operator	Attention	Jicarilla Contract 148 #1			
Amoco Production Company	Lori Arnold, rm. 1178	9. API Well No.			
3. Address and Telephone No.		3003906039			
P. O. Box 800, Denver, CO 80201	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area				
4. Location of Well (Footege, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		Pictured Cliffs			
990 FNL 920 FWL S 14 T 25N R 5W		Rio Arriba, New Mexico			
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, F	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent DEC 21 1932 Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice 1. CC 1. DST.	Recompleti	Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water ort results of multiple completion on Well Completion or on Report and Log form.)			
subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers	and zones pertinent to this work.}*				
Amoco Production Company	intended to do a workove	r to test			

production casing for any leaks and repair. After failure of pressure test to hold and no circulation, Amoco now intends to plug and abandon the well.

Please note that a verbal approval was received from Wayne Townsend at the BLM on November 15, 1992.

If there are any questions, please contact Lori Arnold at (303) 830-5651.

> SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVA

	OF APPROVAL			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct				
Signed Tou Ownold	Title	Rusiness Analyst	Dele <u>12/09/92</u>	
This space for Federal or State office use)		APPROVED		
Approved by	Title	DEC 1, 6, 1992		
Conditions of approval, if any:	NINOCO		EAMANAGER	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and	willfully to make to any depart	ment or agency of the United States any false, fic	cticious, or fraudulent statements or	

IN REPLY REFER TO (019)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 1235 LA PLATA HIGHWAY PARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401

Attachment to Notice of

Re: Permanent Abandonment

Intention to Abandon

Well: / Jicaxilla Contract 148

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

1. Plugging operations authorized are subject to the attached "General Requirements for Permanent Abandonment of Wells on Federal Leases."

2. Mark //c//y with the Farmington Office is to be notified at least 24 hours before the plugging operations commence (505) 599-8907

- 3. Blowout prevention equipment is required.
- 4. The following modifications to your plugging program are to be made (when applicable):

Ser a Hacked

CONVERSATION RECORD		TIME DATE 8,00 Am 11-12-92			
TYPE	VISIT	CONFERENCE	TELEPHO!		ROUTING
Logotion of Michigan	Landing day non-		_	INCOMING	NAME/SYMBOL INT
Location of Visit/Cor			Г	OUTGOING	
WIIII 100	ONTACTED OR IN CONTACT	ORGANIZATION (Office, d		PHONE NO:	·
Mant)	allure	Ameco.	2.		
SUBJECT		1 1/2/1000.	302	6-9221	
	#/ Jn/	7 E			
SUMMARY	Sa 19 T.	25 N - RSW			
PTA		_			<u> </u>
	1) Set Re	Line = 320	10' - So	120	Pafs
and sy	it cont on	top back	7 2	7.4 2	1475
		Efama 3 1			// /
to ci	rate con				
Lu11	21.475 (2)	t to Surfa	ect and	Leave	C 19.
——————————————————————————————————————	2) . — (
	1 - 1 -	ant will,	Not CI	x calife	Fo
- Just.	put a	210' and a	though	to ci	conf.
- for the	Surface Le	every es, Sy	//.	<u>-</u>	
	of will be	41/12/	70.		
	i svi Bej	11/13/	90-11	77)	
					
			•		
ACTION REQUIRED				•	
	Vichil An	pirol,			
NAME OF PERSON DOCUME	NTING CONVERGE		· ·		
/ / /		SIGNATURE		DATE	
Wayne 1	Dudyind	Wing 1	1.11	d .	••
ACTION TAKEN		Jan Jan Je	round	<u> </u>	
				-	
Signatura					
SIGNATURE		TITLE	 	DATE	
50271–101					
☆ U.S. GPO: 1987—181-247/60121		CONVERSATION RECORD		OPTION DEPART	AL FORM 271 (12-76) MENT OF DEFENSE

The second secon